TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clark Gum Company		02/22/2011	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tzetzo Bros., Inc.	
Street Address:	1100 Military Road	
City:	Tonawanda	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14217	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0791935	CLARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(716) 856-4000 Phone:

Email: ksuzan@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth D. Suzan Address Line 1: Hodgson Russ LLP

Address Line 2: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100 Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047128.00008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth D. Suzan
Signature:	/Kenneth D. Suzan/
Date:	02/22/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0731 900184604

Total Attachments: 3

source=TRADEMARK_ASSIGNMENT Feb_2011_EXECUTED#page1.tif source=TRADEMARK_ASSIGNMENT Feb_2011_EXECUTED#page2.tif source=TRADEMARK_ASSIGNMENT Feb_2011_EXECUTED#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0732

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as of the 22nd day of February, 2011, **CLARK GUM COMPANY**, an Illinois corporation having an address at 1100 Military Road, Tonawanda, New York 14217 (the "Assignor") has adopted, used, and is using the trademark set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u>, (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, the Assignor represents and warrants that the Assignor is the sole owner of the Trademark and corresponding applications filed with the USPTO; and

WHEREAS, **TZETZO BROS.**, **INC.**, a New York corporation having an address at 1100 Military Road, Tonawanda, New York 14217 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and said applications and registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and in and to said application and registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

This Agreement contains the entire agreement between the parties as to the Trademark. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts and by facsimile, all of which counterparts taken together shall constitute an original.

047128/00008 Business 8052939v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0733

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first indicated above.

Assignor:

CLARK GUM COMPANY

By: _____

Name: Christopher Tzetzo

Title: President

Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the assignment made herein.

Assignee:

TZETZO BROS., INC.

By:

Name: Thomas Tzetzo

Title:

Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Mark	U.S. Serial No./ Registration No.	Filing Date/ Registration Date
Clark	72/191,706 791,935	April 21, 1964 June 29, 1965

047128/00008 Business 8052939v1

RECORDED: 02/22/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0735